Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Precincts Complete

Precincts Partially Reported
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

58 of 58
0 of 58
58 of 58
58 of 58
28,727
23,167
3
80.65%

Election
Day

58
0
58
0

19,176
0

Mail
Votes
0

0
0
58

3,991
3

Provision
al Votes

0

0
0
0

o
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PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
DEM HARRIS / WALZ 5,332 3,592 1,740 0
REP TRUMP / VANCE 17,561 15,373 2,188 0
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT 107 91 16 0
GRN STEIN / WARE 53 38 15 0
Write-In Totals 50 32 18 0
Overvotes 7 7 0 0
Undervotes 57 43 14 0
UNITED STATES SENATOR
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR 5,546 3,787 1,759 0
REP DAVE MCCORMICK 16,849 14,737 2,112 0
LIB JOHN C THOMAS 319 268 51 0
GRN LEILA HAZOU 106 88 18 0
CST MARTY SELKER 106 89 17 0
Write-In Totals 6 4 0
Overvotes 9 9 0 0
Undervotes 226 194 32 0
ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE 4,763 3,185 1,578 0
REP DAVE SUNDAY 17,386 15,113 2,273 0
LIB ROBERT COWBURN 269 239 30 0
GRN RICHARD L WEISS 157 138 19 0
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL 137 116 21 0
FWD ERIC L SETTLE 57 48 9 0
Write-In Totals 5 4 0
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 392 332 60 0
AUDITOR GENERAL
Vote For 1
TOTAL  Election Mail Provision
Day Votes al Votes
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA 4,776 3,185 1,591 0
REP TIM DEFOOR 17,174 14,935 2,239 0
LIB REECE SMITH 379 335 44 0
AST ERIC K ANTON 75 65 10 0
CST BOB GOODRICH 254 222 32 0
Write-In Totals 11 10 0
Overvotes 1 1 0 0
Undervotes 497 423 74 0
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STATE TREASURER
Vote For 1

DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND
REP STACY GARRITY
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI
CST TROY BOWMAN
FWD CHRIS FOSTER
Write-In Totals

Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

4,822
17,304
273
176
112

11

0

469

Election
Day
3,220

15,057
235
155
100

9
0
400

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 13TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

DEM BETH FARNHAM

REP JOHN JOYCE

Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

5,020
17,782
29

2

334

Election
Day
3,387

15,478
23

2

286

Mail
Votes

1,602
2,247
38
21
12

69

Mail
Votes

1,633
2,304
6

0

48

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80th District

Vote For 1

REP SCOTT BARGER
Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

1,358
29

0

192

Election
Day
1,171

21
0
130

Mail
Votes

187
8

0
62

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 81st District

Vote For 1

DEM SEAN STEEG

REP RICH IRVIN

Write-In Totals
Overvotes

Undervotes

TOTAL

4,460
16,731
49

2

346

Election
Day
2,999

14,512
42

2

299

Mail
Votes

1,461
2,219
7

0
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