UNOFFICIAL RESULTS Huntingdon County, PA

Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

Statistics	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
Election Day Precincts Reporting	58 of 58	58	0	0
Precincts Complete	0 of 58	0	0	0
Precincts Partially Reported	58 of 58	58	0	0
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	58 of 58	0	58	0
Registered Voters - Total	28,727			
Ballots Cast - Total	23,167	19,176	3,991	0
Ballots Cast - Blank	3	0	3	0
Voter Turnout - Total	80.65%			

Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS

Vote For 1

10101011				
	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM HARRIS / WALZ	5,332	3,592	1,740	0
REP TRUMP / VANCE	17,561	15,373	2,188	0
LIB OLIVER / TER MAAT	107	91	16	0
GRN STEIN / WARE	53	38	15	0
Write-In Totals	50	32	18	0
Overvotes	7	7	0	0
Undervotes	57	43	14	0

UNITED STATES SENATOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM ROBERT P CASEY JR	5,546	3,787	1,759	0
REP DAVE MCCORMICK	16,849	14,737	2,112	0
LIB JOHN C THOMAS	319	268	51	0
GRN LEILA HAZOU	106	88	18	0
CST MARTY SELKER	106	89	17	0
Write-In Totals	6	4	2	0
Overvotes	9	9	0	0
Undervotes	226	194	32	0

ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM EUGENE DEPASQUALE	4,763	3,185	1,578	0
REP DAVE SUNDAY	17,386	15,113	2,273	0
LIB ROBERT COWBURN	269	239	30	0
GRN RICHARD L WEISS	157	138	19	0
CST JUSTIN L MAGILL	137	116	21	0
FWD ERIC L SETTLE	57	48	9	0
Write-In Totals	5	4	1	0
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	392	332	60	0

AUDITOR GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM MALCOLM KENYATTA	4,776	3,185	1,591	0
REP TIM DEFOOR	17,174	14,935	2,239	0
LIB REECE SMITH	379	335	44	0
AST ERIC K ANTON	75	65	10	0
CST BOB GOODRICH	254	222	32	0
Write-In Totals	11	10	1	0
Overvotes	1	1	0	0
Undervotes	497	423	74	0

Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

STATE TREASURER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM ERIN MCCLELLAND	4,822	3,220	1,602	0
REP STACY GARRITY	17,304	15,057	2,247	0
LIB NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI	273	235	38	0
CST TROY BOWMAN	176	155	21	0
FWD CHRIS FOSTER	112	100	12	0
Write-In Totals	11	9	2	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	469	400	69	0

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 13TH DISTRICT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM BETH FARNHAM	5,020	3,387	1,633	0
REP JOHN JOYCE	17,782	15,478	2,304	0
Write-In Totals	29	23	6	0
Overvotes	2	2	0	0
Undervotes	334	286	48	0

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 80th District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
REP SCOTT BARGER	1,358	1,171	187	0
Write-In Totals	29	21	8	0
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	192	130	62	0

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 81st District

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	Election Day	Mail Votes	Provision al Votes
DEM SEAN STEEG	4,460	2,999	1,461	0
REP RICH IRVIN	16,731	14,512	2,219	0
Write-In Totals	49	42	7	0
Overvotes	2	2	0	0
Undervotes	346	299	47	0